


5, LAST LINE OF FIRST PARAGRAPH, “1 YEs, 3 fNos” 7o BE ciANGED TO
yotep Yes. Tmma, TARICANI AND ZIEGLER VOTED ﬂe"@

[agiy




immm ﬂimm' lummm Mm.mas REFORTED ON THE WATER PROBLENS I
MSMWMTM!P ﬁmcs mmm
maﬁmmmmms IN HIS BASEMENT.
T0 CHECK OUT THE SITUATION,

EASURER’S REPORT, WHICH HAS BEEN MADE PART OF THESE MINUTES, WAS
WNIMDUSLY ACCEPTED BY (ouncIL.
(D Upoate - Locar Income Tax Recorns: I ANSWER TO A GUESTION FROM
Taricani, FREDERICK ASSIRED (OUNCIL THAT HE WAS CONFIDENT
THAT HE COULD OBTAIN SUFFICIENT DOCUMENTS TO FINISH HIS
TAX RECORDS WITHOUT USING LEGAL RECOURSE.
RE: Mo 1o Councie From FrREDERICK DATED 7/11/77.




-3-

in RoGER JoHNSON'S POSSESSION,

Lerrem 10 Rocer Joimson FRoM FREDERICK DATED
6/13/77 ASKING FOR RECORDS.

@ AoiT oF THE Wase Tax For THE STATE CoLese ARea Scvoor District BY D Ao
7/12/77) was DiScusseD By COUNCIL. SINCE THE AUDIT DOES NOT BENEFIT THE Towisuip,
COUNCIL GUESTIONED WHY THE TOWNSHIP SHOULD B CBLIGED TO PAY HAIF OF THE FEE. FREDERICK
WAS INSTRUCTED TO CHECK THE LEGAL REFERENCE FOR SUCH A NEED. )

G) M o THE ComnciL FroM FREDERICK DATED 7/11/77 N wIcH FREDERICK THANKED
& CONCIL FOR THEIR SUPPORT IN REGARDS TO HIS CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE.

) As IN THE LETTER FROM ZIEGLER DATED 7/12/77 1o THE CentRE County COMMISSIONERS,
COUNCIL EXPRESSED STRONG DISSATISFACTION WITH THE COMMISSION STRUCTURE OF THE (OuNTY
Rea Estate Taes. COLLECTION OF TAXES AT THE REDUCED RATE OF $.75 A PARCEL MEANS THAT
CoLLEGE TOWNSHIP MUST SUBSIDIZE THE COLLECTION COSTS FOR THE ENTIRE County. The CouncrL
RECOMMENDS THAT IN ORDER TO BE EQUITABLE, THE NEW RATE STRUCTURE MUST ALSO BE APPLIED T)
THE COLLECTION OF TAXES ON COLLEGE TOWNSHIP PROPERTIES BY THE TowNSHIP MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT.

CORRESPONDENCE
@ Lerrer 1o CoLLece TownsIP SuPERVISORS FRoM L. Roert KiMeaLL AND ASSOCIATES
DATED 6/14/77 OFFERING TO HELP THE TOWNSHIP MEET THE MONITORING REGULATIONS
oF THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AcT 19711 wHICH BECAME EFFECTIVE ON JuE 24, 1977.
MaaceR WILLIAMS WAS INSTRUCTED TO CHECK INTO THE MATTER.




",

@) Lermer 1o THE CoLLece Townsuip PLannING CoMMISSION FROM THE
Juniata-PriLipseuRG ReaLty Co., Inc., patep 6/17/77 ReGISTERING
OPOSED ZONING CLASSIFICATION.

OPPOSITION TO A PR

ForM LETTER FrROM HELEN WISE REPORTING ON HER ACTIVITIES AS A
MEBER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.,

@ Lermer FrRom W, M. Youns JR., EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE NATIONAL
AsSOCIATION OF ACCOUNTANTS, COMMENDING FREDERICK FOR HIS

ot

® O ONE WAS PRESENT FROM H. 0. Smrmn anp Co., VALLAMONT -
ﬁ Buock 11 SUBDIVISION WAS REVIEWED AND DISCUSSED BY COUNCIL.
< Usep As REFERENCE WAS RECENT PLANNING CoMMIsSION MINUTES DATED
JE 22, 1977, A maw FRoM Dennis ELPERN DATED 6/28/77, AD A
LETTER FrRoM Donatp R. Dorneman - BorouH ENGINEER, DatED 6/17/77,
WHICH MENTIONS THE ACCESS PROBLEM ON (A RIDGE AvENUE.
AFTER SOME DISCUSSION OVER THE NEED FOR ANOTHER ACCESS POINT
FOR THE SOUTHERN PORTION OF THE TRACT, TARICANI MOVED THAT THE PLAN
NOT BE APPROVED BECAUSE ALL CONDITIONS SET FORTH BY THE PLANNING
CoMMISSION HAD NOT BEEN MET. DEAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND IT WAS
UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED BY THE THREE COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT.

(2 LevonT WaTER CoMPANY SUBDIVISION: NO PLANS SUBMITTED.

(3) Tue HaLock RESUBDIVISION WAS BRIEFLY REVIEWED AND DISCHSSED BY
CounciL. TarICcANT MOvED AND Dean THE MOTION THAT THE
Finas Puan oF THE HALLocK RESUBDIVISION BE APPROVED SIRIECT 70

Cumcistun CUNLT L Aladuit
THE ABDIFION OF THE NoTaRY-SeAL." THE MOTION WAS PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

BY THE THREE COUNCIL peMBERS PRESENT.




5 RN

FOR REVIEW PRICR TO THE MEETING BUT WAS NOT LISTED. (Counc
THE SueDIvISION PLan BECAUSE ON-SITE SoiL TESTS HAD- NOT BEEN COMPLET]
WILL BE PUT ON THE AGENDA FOR NEXT MONTH:

NoTED BY COUNCIL WAS THE LEGISLATIVE UPDATE OF June 17, 1977 From THE
PENNSYLVANIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS.

i

G R R R e

(@) CarL Bareroor AND PauL KEEFER, REPRESENTING CROwN Armmrcai (isromsvion,
* cAME BEFORE COUNCIL WITH A REVISED TRAFFIC FLOW PLAN FOR THEIR PROPOSED McDoNALD'S
ReSTAURANT AT NITTANY Mari. THE NEW PLAN USES THE PRESENT Maii GTRANCES AND PUTS
A ONE-WAY ENTRANCE LANE ALONG THE BENER PIKE SIDE OF THE PARKING LOT,

Ze B




-6 -

bVED TO SECOND PLA Acenpa wAs Donaup Miano’s REPORT DATED
Jue ]7, W ON THE PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITY AT | wa far, Crown AMERICAN
REPRESENTATIVES STAYED FOR THE DISCUssION. MNomep By MR. Mian DECRE
IN THE WALK AREAS CAUSED BY BOOTHS, ENLARGED FOUNTAINS, SIDEWALK SALES
PROMOTIONS. TARICANI STRESSED THE FIRE HAZARD POTENTIAL OF SUCH CROWDING.
BAREFOOT AGREED WITH HER CONCERN BUT MENTIONED THAT THE MALL WAS COMPLETELY
EQUIPPED WITH SPRINKLERS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS AS WELL AS ADEQUATE EXITS. Bomw
THAT STEPS TOWARDS A GOVERNING SOLUTION (SUCH AS PERMITS FOR DISPLAYS AND
PROMOTIONS) SHOULD BE INVESTIGATED. CouncilL CHasE, OF CRowN AMERICAN, WILL BE
CONTACTED. TARICANI AL'SO STRESSED THAT THE TOWNSHIP DID NOT WANT TO INTERFERE
IN THE INTERNAL AFFAIRS OF THE NITTANY MALL ASSOCIATION BUT THAT ATTENTION
TO BE DRAWN TO THE POTENTIAL FIRE HAZARD OF OVER-CROWDING AT THE MaLi.

ETTER FROM McCormick 10 Benuamin
TARICAM MOVED THAT Benuamin Novak BE APPOINTED
As :Smcn:m FOR THE Zenme HearinG UNTIL THE END OF THE YEAR 1977. Dean
THE MOTION WHICH WAS UNANIMOUSLY PASSED.

(4} CouncIL OPENED BIDS FOR ROAD RESURFACING TO BE DONE THIS SW#ER.

E b; ?"Ex ﬁ§ $15.85T  $11.047.45
17059

IFFLINTOWN, P




.

Tarican1 moveD 1o AcCEPT THE SPring CREEK Pavin AnD Construction CoMPaNY BID
oF $15.30/T - $10,664.10 SUBJECT TO MEETING ALL SPECIFICATIONS. SECONDED BY
TROTTER, THE MOTION WAS PASSED UNANIMOUSLY.

G) Tie PeriTION FOR THE SPEED LIMIT o Branch RoaD (RE: LETTER FRoM
Bareara Dean 1o THE CounciL DATED 6/16/77 WITH ATTACHED PETITIONS) WAS DISCUSSED
By CounciL. TwE PeETITION REQUESTED THAT PendlOT LOweR THE SPEED LIMIT on Branc
Roab FraM 45 10 35 MILES PER HOWR. THE LIMIT WOULD COVER THE STRETCH OF ROAD
FRoM ROUTE 322 TO THE GUTSKIRTS OF LEMONT. SIGNS WOULD HAVE TO BE POSTED EVERY
660 Feer.  Taricant moven THAT PENnd)0T BE REQUESTED TO REDUCE THE SPEED LIMIT
FRoM 45 10 35 mMILES AN HOUR oN Branch Roap From Route 322 To THE PRESENT
25 MILE PER HOUR SIGN ON 14039 AND IT BE POSTED ACCORDINGLY. TROTTER SECONDED
THE MOTION AND IT WAS PASSED UNANIMOUSLY. MWILLIAMS WAS INSTRUCTED TO WRITE TO
PaedlOT concerning COUNCIL'S DECISION.

e

(6) Tree LETTERS WERE NOTED BY COUNCIL IN REFERENCE TO REFINANCING SCHLOW
MeworiAL LiBrary Loan:
Feo From THowas KurTzZ, GENERAL SECRETARY oF (0G 70 THE CeNTRE
Recion MuNICIPALITIES - 6/22/77.

Mevwo 10 THE GeneraL FOrRuM FRoM THE Finance ComMiTTeE AT (06
pATED 6/16/77.

Moo 1o THE Finance CommiTTEE FROM THovas Kimrz, Genemas Secaevamy,
paTep 5/4/77.




E CENTRE *Rsemu M.mcrm.mes DATED 6/2 FrRom Thomas Kirtz, G
SecreTaRY (0G).  TARICANI MOVED THAT IRs, K! BE

(9) Two PROBUEMS AROSE IN THE SALE OF Lots #7 A 8 IN NortH LevonT.
As OUTLINED IN THE MEWD FROM SOLICITOR ReED MoCORMICK TO THE COUNCIL. DATED
7/12/77, THE PROPERTY CANNOT BE SOLD 'WITHOUT ACQUIRING SEALED BIDS AND WITHOUT
FIRST SECURING AN APPROPRIATE RELEASE (H-IICH EXISTS TO RESTRICT THE LAND FOR
PUBLIC PARK AND PLAYGROUND USE), queen WILLIAMS WAS INSTRUCTED TO APPROACH
MITCHELLS FOR APPROVAL AND RELEASE TO SELL. DEAN MOVED TO PROCEED WITH REASON-
ABLE HASTE TO CONCLUDE THE SALE OF THE TWO TOWNSHIP LOTS. TROTTER SECONDED THE
MOTION WHICH WAS UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED.




(2) SewerinG oF THE HALLOCK SUBDIVISION WAS mscussmsv CounciL.
: LETTER FRoM Davip A. ALLISON, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OFCOLLEGE

AI.EITERTOALLISW IN REGARDS TO THE MATTER, ASKINGJ?HV RITY |

NOT SEWER THE HALLOCK SUBDIVISION WHEN IT IS IN THE SERVICE AREA"

(14) 7Z1EeLER REPORTED THAT THE BIKEWAY ALONG. THE BYPASS WiLL BE GRADED,

(5) Tie Towsuip VisiTation Day For AucusT 19, 1977, was DISCUSSED.

ANOTHER MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE IN CHARGE OF ARRANGEMENTS NEEDS TO BE HELD




ReSPECTFULLY susiiTien,
Eiwoop G, WiLLiams, SR

EGW:TR:CT:BH




Schedufe |

Graph - Comparative Summary Flgure |
Graph - Moving Average Figure 2

Township Funds - Cash & Investments Scheduie 11




JUNE, 1977

Expendli'ures for the Month....ccsrencracncnsnncess

Net Trensfers to the Savings Acconn‘l'............... 17,000

Tronsfers 10 Other FURAS......veeevrsenensnesnansess 1,300

Check Book Balance — End of the Montheeeeoenenennsasas$ 1,789

a— ‘Anti-recession funds transferred to the general account for expenditure.

b- Interim loan to the eqmpmen'r fund to be repaud at ma‘l'urrry of 90 day

certificate of deposit.




TOWESHIP- -
2ATIVE SUSARY -6 /77
GENERAL ACCOUNT

o 0 _fE




MOVIFS AVTRAGE-75/77
©°  GENTRAL ACCOURT -

S &
ExPeEnDITURES




Schedyle |1

GENERAL

b 4 14,434 14,781 600
2,800% 10, ,0002 10,000  -0-
ooou

$3,121 $39,584 $24,952 $ 6I0
$2,908 $39,584 $24,987 1,711

161 ,725=TOTAL CASH & INVESTED
$144,247=PREV0US MONTH

s repnrt.
omQO*nov0m_+»

,:mn com: deteted since State payments +o the fund are being sent directly




